MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE
TUITION & FEES
2026-2027

UNDERGRADUATE

Full — time (12 — 18 hours):
Tuition per semester
Tuition per semester hour for additional hours over 18
General registration fee

Part-time (less than 12 hours):
Tuition per semester hour
General registration fee

Summer, Winter and Maymester Sessions:
Tuition per semester hour
General registration fee (Summer)
General registration fee (Winter/Maymester)

MC Accelerated Online
RN to BSN tuition per semester hour
RN to BSN general education tuition per 3 hour course
General registration fee (per session)

Miilitary (active duty)

Tuition per semester hour

GRADUATE
Tuition per semester hour

Tuition rates below are per semester hour for fall, spring and summer unless otherwise noted:

Doctorate Professional Counseling (fixed for remainder of program)
Health Science Post-Baccalaureate Certificate

M.Ed. in Teaching Arts Program (Alternate Route)

Military (active duty)

General registration fee (Fall/Spring):
6 or more hours
5 hours or less
General registration fee (Summer)
General registration fee (Winter/Maymester)

Physician Assistant Program
Tuition (fixed for the remainder of school)
General registration fee (Fall/Spring)
General registration fee (Summer)

MC Accelerated Online (Fall, Spring, Summer)
Tuition rates below are per semester hour:
Business

Masters of Business Administration
Communications

M.S. in Healthcare Communication

M.S. in Public Affairs Communication

M.S. in Sports Communication

M.S. in Strategic Communication
Education

M.Ed. in Curriculum & Instruction

M.Ed. in Educational Leadership

11,000.00
600.00
1,800.00

600.00
1,125.00

450.00
500.00
100.00

325.00
510.00
300.00

250.00

600.00

750.00
250.00
305.00
375.00

1,500.00
950.00
500.00
100.00

12,250.00
1,025.00
525.00

600.00

400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00

400.00
305.00



M.Ed. in Elementary Education 400.00

M.Ed. in Special Education 400.00

M.S. in Organizational Leadership 400.00

Ed. S. in Curriculum & Instruction 400.00

Ed. S. in Educational Leadership 400.00

Ed. S. in Teacher Leadership 364.00
English

M.S. in English (Non-Thesis) 400.00
Nursing

M.S. in Healthcare Administration 600.00

M.S. in Nursing — Clinical Nurse Leader 600.00
General registration fee (per session) 300.00

ON CAMPUS LIVING
Undergraduate Residence Halls (double occupancy/requires purchase of meal plan):

Whittington 3,000.00
Mary Nelson; Chrestman; Latimer-Webb 3,500.00
Ratliff; Hederman; Gunter 4,000.00
East & West Towers 4,300.00
Cockroft-Caldwell; Quick 4,600.00

Undergraduate Apartments (includes 100 meal points):
University Place 6,050.00

Graduate Housing:
Loft apartments 6,500.00

Summer Session (no meal plan):

University Place (undergraduate/double occupancy) per session 600.00
Loft Apartments (graduate/single occupancy) for both sessions 2,600.00

MEAL PLANS
19 meal plan 2,780.00
14 meal plan (upperclassmen only) 2,455.00
9 meal plan (upperclassmen only) 1,700.00

LAW SCHOOL TUITION & FEES
Tuition rates are per semester hour and are fixed for the remainder of school:

Tuition — 3L 1,266.00
Tuition — 2L 1,266.00
Tuition — 1L 1,316.00

Fall/Spring fees:

Administrative fee 713.00
Activity fee 74.00
Health services fee 61.00

Summer fees:
Administrative fee 75.00
Health services fee 61.00



