

**MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE
TUITION & FEES
2026-2027**

UNDERGRADUATE

Full – time (12 – 18 hours):

Tuition per semester	11,000.00
Tuition per semester hour for additional hours over 18	600.00
General registration fee	1,800.00

Part-time (less than 12 hours):

Tuition per semester hour	600.00
General registration fee	1,125.00

Summer, Winter and Maymester Sessions:

Tuition per semester hour	450.00
General registration fee (Summer)	500.00
General registration fee (Winter/Maymester)	100.00

MC Accelerated Online

RN to BSN tuition per semester hour	325.00
RN to BSN general education tuition per 3 hour course	510.00
General registration fee (per session)	300.00

Military (active duty)

Tuition per semester hour	250.00
---------------------------	--------

GRADUATE

Tuition per semester hour	600.00
---------------------------	--------

Tuition rates below are per semester hour for fall, spring and summer unless otherwise noted:

Doctorate Professional Counseling (fixed for remainder of program)	750.00
Health Science Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	250.00
M.Ed. in Teaching Arts Program (Alternate Route)	305.00
Military (active duty)	375.00

General registration fee (Fall/Spring):

6 or more hours	1,500.00
5 hours or less	950.00
General registration fee (Summer)	500.00
General registration fee (Winter/Maymester)	100.00

Physician Assistant Program

Tuition (fixed for the remainder of school)	12,250.00
General registration fee (Fall/Spring)	1,025.00
General registration fee (Summer)	525.00

MC Accelerated Online (Fall, Spring, Summer)

Tuition rates below are per semester hour:

Business

Masters of Business Administration	600.00
------------------------------------	--------

Communications

M.S. in Healthcare Communication	400.00
M.S. in Public Affairs Communication	400.00
M.S. in Sports Communication	400.00
M.S. in Strategic Communication	400.00

Education

M.Ed. in Curriculum & Instruction	400.00
M.Ed. in Educational Leadership	305.00

M.Ed. in Elementary Education	400.00
M.Ed. in Special Education	400.00
M.S. in Organizational Leadership	400.00
Ed. S. in Curriculum & Instruction	400.00
Ed. S. in Educational Leadership	400.00
Ed. S. in Teacher Leadership	364.00
English	
M.S. in English (Non-Thesis)	400.00
Nursing	
M.S. in Healthcare Administration	600.00
M.S. in Nursing – Clinical Nurse Leader	600.00
General registration fee (per session)	300.00
ON CAMPUS LIVING	
Undergraduate Residence Halls (double occupancy/requires purchase of meal plan):	
Whittington	3,000.00
Mary Nelson; Chrestman; Latimer-Webb	3,500.00
Ratliff; Hederman; Gunter	4,000.00
East & West Towers	4,300.00
Cockroft-Caldwell; Quick	4,600.00
Undergraduate Apartments (includes 100 meal points):	
University Place	6,050.00
Graduate Housing:	
Loft apartments	6,500.00
Summer Session (no meal plan):	
University Place (undergraduate/double occupancy) per session	600.00
Loft Apartments (graduate/single occupancy) for both sessions	2,600.00
MEAL PLANS	
19 meal plan	2,780.00
14 meal plan (upperclassmen only)	2,455.00
9 meal plan (upperclassmen only)	1,700.00
LAW SCHOOL TUITION & FEES	
<i>Tuition rates are per semester hour and are fixed for the remainder of school:</i>	
Tuition – 3L	1,266.00
Tuition – 2L	1,266.00
Tuition – 1L	1,316.00
Fall/Spring fees:	
Administrative fee	713.00
Activity fee	74.00
Health services fee	61.00
Summer fees:	
Administrative fee	75.00
Health services fee	61.00